GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1523
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2002

ROADS UNDER GOLDEN QUADRILATERAL IN U.P.
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether NHAI has given a part of the National Highway in Uttar Pradesh under the Golden Quadrilateral Programme to some Russian firms;

(b) whether it is a fact that no work has been done so far thereon;
(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) whether NHAI will review delays in work all over the country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (MAJOR GENERAL (t
B.C.KHANDURI)
(a) Yes, Sir..

(b) & (c) No, Sir. However, the progress of works is slow due to slow mobilization of contractor, delay in cutting of trees and shifting of utilities.

(d) National Highways Authority of India is constantly reviewing the progress of all the works entrusted to it and taking necessary corrective measures wherever required.
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